Case Number: 2300308/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms A Abisogun-Oriku

Respondent: Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust

Heard in Ashford On: 6-7 December 2022

Before: Employment Judge Corrigan

Mr S Corkerton Mr C Rogers

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Ms M Murphy, Counsel

JUDGMENT

1. At the relevant time the claimant had a disability (dyslexia) within the meaning of s6 Equality Act 2010.

Employment Judge Corrigan Ashford

7 December 2022 Sent to the parties on: 15 December 2022

Case Number: 2300308/2021

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to Employment Tribunal Judgments

All judgments and written reasons for the judgments (if requested) are published online shortly after a copy has been sent to the Claimant(s) and Respondent(s) in a case. They can be found at: www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions.